Data Sheet 055.9e
Multi-Functional
Transducer for
Currents, Voltages,
Power
�
MMU 3.0
Application

80
(dimensions in mm)
Ordering Guide
type multi - functional transducer
for currents, voltages, power
MMU 3.0
E basic version for single -phase AC
D basic version for 3 -phase network
outputs *)
analog output 1 (voltage & current synchronous)
digital output 1
analog outputs
A1 1 additional analog output with basic version
A2 2 additional analog outputs with basic version
A3 3 additional analog outputs with basic version
Ax additional analog outputs with basic version**)
digital outputs
D4 4 additional digital outputs with basic version
D8 8 additional digital outputs with basic version
auxiliary supply
H4 DC 20 ... 90 V / AC 15 ... 65 V
H5 DC 90 ... 357 V / AC 65 ... 253 V
programming
P0 by user *)
P1 by factory
accessory
WSoft software on CD for configuration and
read-out of measured values
RS 232 – RS 232 cable (serial connection cable)
USB – RS 232 converter with cable (1.8 m)
AP-RS232/485 RS232-485 converter
*) standard
**) on request
Note: Data relating to input, measuring range and to the output assign-
ment are not required, as the transducers are suitable to be configured
with a PC or laptop.
ordering example
MMU 3.0 D   D4   H5   P0   WSoft
multi - functional transducer for use on 3-phase network
(1 analog output and 1 digital output included),
not any additional analog outputs,
4 additional digital outputs,
auxiliary voltage DC90...357V/AC65...253V,
user-programming; software WSoft